Contact Us
North Orange Daily Voice serves Crawford, Hamptonburgh, Middletown, Montgomery, Newburgh, New Windsor & Wallkill

Menu

North Orange Daily Voice serves Crawford, Hamptonburgh, Middletown, Montgomery, Newburgh, New Windsor & Wallkill

Nearby Towns

  • West Orange
    serves Deerpark, Greenville, Middletown, Minisink, Mount Hope, Port Jervis & Wawayanda
  • Putnam
    serves Brewster, Carmel-Kent, Cold Spring, Mahopac, Patterson & Putnam Valley
  • Southwest Dutchess
    serves Beacon, East Fishkill, Fishkill, LaGrange, Poughkeepsie, Wappinger & Wappingers Falls
  • South Orange
    serves Blooming Grove, Chester, Cornwall, Goshen, Highlands, Monroe, Tuxedo, Warwick & Woodbury
news

Boil Water Notice Issued For City Of Newburgh Following Water Main Break

Residents located in the blue highlighted area are advised to boil water for at least two minutes.
Residents located in the blue highlighted area are advised to boil water for at least two minutes. Photo Credit: City of Newburgh

NEWBURGH, N.Y. – The City of Newburgh has issued a boil water advisory on Monday evening in the area of Liberty Street from Elmwood Place to Nicoll Street and Elmwood Place from Liberty to Powell Avenue due to a water main break.

The Orange County Health Department is recommending residents and businesses located in the blue highlighted area on the map rapidly boil tap water for at least two minutes prior to drinking or use in food preparation.

Residents and businesses are advised to continue boiling water until notified otherwise.

Contact the City of Newburgh Water Department at 845-565-3356 for more information.

to sign up for Daily Voice's free daily emails and news alerts.

Welcome to

North Orange Daily Voice!

Serves Crawford, Hamptonburgh, Middletown, Montgomery, Newburgh, New Windsor & Wallkill

This is a one time message inviting you to keep in touch

Get important news about your town as it happens.